Pacheco Pass Water District Board Meeting Agenda February 24, 2022 6:00 p.m.

> Casa de Fruta RV Park Meeting Room 10031 Pacheco Pass Hwy Hollister, CA 95023

The regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Pacheco Pass Water District, scheduled for February 24, 2022 has been cancelled.

Thank you.

DATE: February 18, 2022

Pacheco Pass Water District Proof of Posting Notification—AGENDA

- Jennifer Frechette, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of To: San Benito Vanessa Delgado, Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of San Benito
- From: Barbara Mauro Administrative Assistant
- Pages: 2

Please post this agenda and fax back this proof of posting for compliance with the Ralph M. Brown Act.

The Agenda for the Meeting of February 24, 2022 was posted at the Date of meeting						
Fourth Street	Uallister	CA 05023	012	February 18	2022	ot

481 Fourth Street, Hollister, CA 95023 on February 18, 2022 at Date of posting

10:00 a.m. Time of posting

Vanessa Delgado Signature of person verifying the posting

After posting and verification, please e-mail to: ebmauro@yahoo.com